

## Project 24-06 Concrete Street Repairs

			BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
			Sommers Construction Co.,		Vinton Construction		Al Dix Concrete Inc		
					Inc.		Company		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
STREET AND DRAINAGE									
SD-01	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
SD-02	Remove and Replace 9-inch Doweled Concrete Pavement	SY	2800	\$84.00	\$235,200.00	\$98.07	\$274,596.00	\$105.00	\$294,000.00
SD-03	Remove and Replace 9-inch Doweled Concrete Pavement (HES-3DAY)	SY	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$101.07	\$1,010.70	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
SD-04	Remove and Replace 9-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement (HES-24HR)	SY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$108.07	\$1,080.70	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
SD-05	Remove and Replace 9-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement (Post Partial Depth Excavation)	SY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
SD-06	Remove and Replace 24-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter Integral	LF	3100	\$32.00	\$99,200.00	\$25.79	\$79,949.00	\$30.00	\$93,000.00
SD-07	Partial Depth Concrete Pavement Joint Repair (2-foot wide)	LF	1100	\$50.00	\$55,000.00	\$20.00	\$22,000.00	\$75.00	\$82,500.00
SD-08	Cross-Stitching	EA	50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
SD-09	Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	1900	\$13.00	\$24,700.00	\$14.50	\$27,550.00	\$15.00	\$28,500.00
SD-10	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	1050	\$8.00	\$8,400.00	\$9.00	\$9,450.00	\$12.00	\$12,600.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION									
SC-01	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	24	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00
SC-02	Adjust Inlet and Provide New Casting	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SC-03	Adjust Inlet Under 1-Foot	EA	21	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$750.00	\$15,750.00
SC-04	Adjust Inlet 1-Foot or Greater	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
SC-05	Adjust Manhole	EA	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
SC-06	Adjust Manhole and Provide New Casting	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SC-07	Mortar Pipe Connections Interior of Structure	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
SC-08	Colored Concrete Sealing	SF	48950	\$0.88	\$43,076.00	\$1.00	\$48,950.00	\$1.50	\$73,425.00
SC-09	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
		TOTAL AM	OUNT BID:		\$505,177.00		\$547,337.40		\$687,575.00